

Phoenix Business and Workforce Development Board Instill Hope Steering Committee February 28, 2024 9:00 am-10:00 am Mountain Standard Time

Webex Information (TO JOIN MEETING):

Join from the meeting link https://cityofphoenix.webex.com/cityofphoenix/j.php? MTID=m407423f8a7c15dda3090db68260b16b1 [cityofphoenix.webex.com]

Join by phone +1-415-655-0001 US Toll Meeting number (access code): 2632 472 0022

Opening/Roll Call

(Jesus Love)

The Phoenix and Business Workforce (PBWD) Board Instill Hope Steering Committee (IHSC) Chair, Jesus Love, will call the meeting to order. Roll call will be completed by the PBWD IHSC staff to ensure a quorum is present.

Instill Hope Steering Committee Meeting Minutes (Jesus Love)

The October 19, 2023 Instill Hope Steering Committee meeting minutes are recommended for review and approval.

RECOMMENDATION: This item is for information and approval.

Implementation Plan and Employer Interventions - Instill Hope Steering Committee Priorities

(Instill Hope Steering Committee)

The Instill Hope Steering Committee will discuss their strategic implementation actions and how the employer interventions can be implemented alongside the implementation plan.

RECOMMENDATON: This item is for information, discussion and possible action.

Instill Hope Steering Committee Cadence

(Claudia Reilly)

The PBWD Board IHSC Vice Chair, Claudia Reilly will discuss future meeting cadence.

RECOMMENTATION: This item is for information and discussion.

Future Agenda Items (Jesus Love)

Call to the Public/Announcements

(Jesus Love)

Adjournment (Jesus Love)